# Randy Murrow Memorial Scholarship

Randy Murrow served with distinction as Student Senate president at Northwestern Oklahoma State University from 1967-69. Following his untimely death December 20, 1969, a permanent memorial scholarship was established. Funds were solicited by the Phi Lambda Chi Fraternity, assisted by other campus organizations of students, and from voluntary gifts from students, faculty, former students, family, and friends.

### **Consideration for Selection will include:**

- 1. Academic achievement
- 2. Participation and leadership in student activities and organizations
- 3. General attitude

## **Qualifications:**

The selected scholarship recipient must be an undergraduate actively involved in campus activities at Northwestern Oklahoma State University.

#### **Selection Procedures:**

The scholarship recipient will be selected by the scholarship committee of Northwestern Oklahoma State University.

#### **Amount:**

The fund shall be called "The Randy Murrow Endowment Fund." The principal of the fund shall be held intact as an endowment. Ten percent of the earnings shall be returned to the principal each year, thus insuring growth of the investment capital. The remainder of the account earnings shall determine the amount given in the scholarship. It is intended the scholarship amount be given to the recipient until it reaches a maximum for a Northwestern Oklahoma State University, then a second scholarship would be started and new ones started as the maximum is reached. The scholarship may be given to more than one recipient if the scholarship committee deems it necessary.

#### **Notification:**

The appropriate family members shall receive notification of the scholarship recipient each year. A list of appropriate family members shall be provided by the family of Randy Murrow to the Northwestern Oklahoma State University scholarship committee. Public announcement including notice in the Enid Morning News is to be made each year.

Northwestern Oklahoma State University Student Government Association

# Application For Randy Murrow Memorial Scholarship

State:	Zip: _	
Social Security Numb	er:	
Se	x:Mal	eFemale
Total Credi	t Hours	Cum. GPA
ors and or organizations	while a student:	
tra curricular activities in	n which you have	been involved:
nd Third Fourtl	nFifth or mo	re of Undergraduate
of Study:		
of Study:Bachelors		:
	State:SeSeTotal Credi ors and or organizations  ara curricular activities in	